

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

NAI/PLIC/1

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives

PLIC/1/4789

Mrs anna 7 Newman

REPORTED ON BY COMMITTEE

. 230CT.1916]

Poker trept ud 1/2/6 \$

PROPERTY LOSSES (IRELAND) COMMITTEE, 1916.

Inspector's Report.

Claim No. 5-35-3

Name of Claimant Mrs anne 4. Newman Occupation Private Reasons

Situation of Property 80 Haddington Rd. Dublin

Valuation of Inspector's Loss Payable over and above over and above amount payable on basis over and above over and

Description	Claim	Insurance (if any)	Buildings (Commissioner of Valuation)	Valuation of full Damage	on basis of Insurance	amount payable under the Policies of Insurance
Tamaje to buildings and household poods caused by refle fire	236.14.6	4 700		233:11:6	233:11:6	
refle fue.						
Totals, £	36:14:6	400		33:11:6	33:11:6	Mop

Interests in the buildings

Having rejected the item of \$23:3:0 for preparing claim I consider the balance of \$33:11.6 very moderate having inspected the damage.

6. 8. Islaer
21/9/16

Award of Committee: Contents

Do.

Buildings

5353

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

T Newman now residing	
at 80 Haddington Road in the County of Dublin	
do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 24 day of April & 3	day
of May 1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely:—*	
si p	State situation of property
80 Haddington Road aforesaid	lamaged.
	** Here st:
Rifle fire	lamage,
And I further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were	
so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;	
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values	
specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage";	
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by me	
	Insert Owner," Lessee,"
1	Mortgage s the case
the sale property except :	Insert myself,"
of	ourselves, nd the nan f Mortgago fortgagees.
and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely:—	essors, essees, or oint owner
9.5	f any). Strike out
the state of the s	ollowing if he property ot insured.
,, ,, £, ,,	
I make this colored Declaration and in the latest the second to the seco	
And We make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.	
Made and subscribed the day of	
Grafion Hrest in the said County,	
before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said	
Signature) / W // County	
of Claimants Maria & Newman dewis H Drundley	
Signature of Claimant Claimants New Mewiman City County. Claimants J. City of Mulliman J. City of Mulliman J. City of Mulliman City of Mulliman J. City of Mulliman County.	1
Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the	

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cos	st Pric	e.	Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.			Value	ilvag e .	Amount Claimed.			
OR DAMAGED,	£	d	d.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
Hall and staircase												
Repairs wall Plastering		15	0	×					F 44-9 3		-772	
" window sashes		7	6	×								
4 Panes Glass and glazing		17	6	×								
Repairing and whitening ceil ings	1	5	0									
Painting upper portion of	7						•					
walls	3	10	0									
Back Bedroom:												
Repairing Doors and shutters			6									
2 panes glass and glazing		5	0									
Papering walls & ceilings and												
painting woodwork	2	15	0									
BATHROOM:												
22 panes glass in roof and												
sashes	2	15	0									
Repairing doors & sashes		5	0									
Painting outside	3	2	6									
" inside and W C	4	5	0									
New bath and fixing	3	10	0	X								
Repairing roof of house	1	5	0					ivs				
Stable												
To repairing roof		17	6									
Stone pipe and cowl	1	5	0									
Carried forward.	28	12	6									
			(lun.	na	7	hen	m	an S.K	4. 8	ne	indley

-

	2												
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED OR DAMAGED.	Cost	cost Price.		Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.			Value	of Salva	ag e.	Amount Claimed.			
	£	8.	d	£	8	d.	£	8. (d.	£	e. d		
Brought forward,	28	12	6				,						
GREENHOUSES									1				
20 panes glass and giazing	2	15	0										
Painting one roof	1	2	6										
Repairs to wash hand basin	9				1								
in Bath room water pipes &c	1	1	6	1,4									
	33	11	6			3.	10.00						
						y	11						
and for costs of this claim													
and incidental thereto	3	O DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	0										
£	36.	14.	6										
								N	,	1			
					U	m	na -	1.e	Ne	wma	m		
							-	0					
						4	H.	194	un	dlay	9	12	
											0.		
										,			
Carried forward,													

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost Price.			Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.			Value of Salvage.			Amount Claimed.			
OR DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£	8 0	1.	· £	8.	d.	£	8.	d.	
Brought forward,													
"""							REBEL	LION	IN.	JURIE	<u>8:</u>		
										4 4 4			
						Co	hy						
								CLAI					
								01					
							MRS .	ANNA	N.E	MAN:			
									-				
							Th	omas	Ger	rrard	åc.	Co	
												St.,	
										DUBLI			

5353

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

I Newman now residing	
at 80 Haddington Road in the City of Dublin	
do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 24 day of April & 3	day
1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely:—*	• State
80 Haddington Road aforesaid	situation of property damaged.
and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by ** Gun or	** Here state cause of damage,
Rifle fire	
And We further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case; that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values	
specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage"; and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the	
sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by	† Insert
as† Owner ; and that no person is interested in	"Cowner," "Lessee," "Mortgagee,"
the said property except; myself	as the case may be.
and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely:—	"myself," or "ourselves," and the names of Mortgagers, Mortgagees, Lessors, Lessees, or joint owners (if any).
Atlas Insurance Company, Policy No.5131575, Amount £600. 0. 0. same Policy on stable 100. 0. 0.	the words following if the property is not insured.
And I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by	
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.	
anne & newmen Made and subscribed the day of	
1916, at 110	
in the said City,	
before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said	,
Signature Claimant County County	2
of Claimants	DUM
Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance	

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cos	ost Price.		Value of time of or l	ue of Property at ne of Destruction or Damage.		Value of Salvage.			Amount Claimed.				
OR DAMAGED.		8		£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	6.	d.		
Hall and staircase														
Repairs wall Plastering		15	0											
" window sashes		7	6											
4 Panes Glass and glazing		17	6											
Repairing and whitening ceil	1	5	0											
Painting upper portion of														
walls	3	10	0											
Back Bedroom:								,						
Repairing Doors and shutters		12	6											
2 panes glass and glazing		5	0											
Papering walls & ceilings and														
painting woodwork	2	15	0											
BATHROOM:														
22 panes glass in roof and														
sashes	2	15	0											
Repairing doors & sashes	1	5	0											
Painting outside	3	2	6									A		
" inside and W C	4	5	0											
New bath and fixing	3	10	0											
Repairing roof of house	1	5	0											
Stable														
To repairing roof		17	6											
Stone pipe and cowl	1	5	0											
Stone pipe and cows														
Carried forward,	28	12	6											
					Pen	ne	- 7	9	en	n	an			
										1	ar	1		
										d	11			

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost	Price		Value of time of 1 or D	Proper Destruc amage.	ty at etion	Value	of Sal	vag e.	Amour	nt Cla	imed.
OR DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
Brought forward,	28	12	6									
GREENHOUSES										•		
20 panes glass and giazing	2	15	0									
Painting one roof	1	2	6									
Repairs to wash hand basin												
in Bath room water pipes &c	1	1	6									
	33	11	6									
and for costs of this claim												
and incidental thereto	3	3	0			Cen	nen	7	192	ewr	ne	un
ŧ	36	14	6	(L	N:	180	~	76	5	1	
		,										
Carried forward,												

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED OR DAMAGED.	Cost	Price	в.	Value of I time of I or Da	Propert Destruc amage.	y at tion	Value of Sal					
OK DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£	8 (1.	£ s.	d.	£			
· Brought forward,				-			,					
							REBELLION	INJ	URIES	3:		
						0	rigina	e				
							CLAI	M				
							of					
							MRS ANNA		REANT.			
								IN LEW	WAN.			
								,				
							7.7					
				4								
	1											
							Thomas	Ger	rard	& Co	.,	
							25 W	estm	orela	nd S	it.,	
								D	UBLIN	T: -		

Pembroke 61 SERPENTINE AVENU BALLSBRIDGE, May 1916
Newman A to Rewman. 80- Auddington Rd Dr. to JOHN WESTBY, Dlumber, Gastitter, Brassfinisher, &c., &c. LAMPS CLEANED AND REPAIRED. SPEAKING TUBES FITTED. To taking down back Kand basin in bath 200m zan water from hot pipes. Zupply Sti St It for her rupe making frie founds fix wich hand busin Jime & malerials Imound Due 1/6 This work was rendered recessary being cut by Fifte bullets Paids Hay 13th 1916

Norf Newman 80 Hadding Aon Moad 6 Bublin 23/5/16 Bens madame repairs to your house caused by nifle thre dwing mebbleion To provide & place 48 hones of glass in Freenhouses. Bathroom o leach Windows of House. To repair woodwork & paint outside of Bathroom Bath & connect water hipes To repair plastering on Staircase malls & window, whiten ceilings point upper portion of walls as To repair bedroom wall & window brovide & hang papers & fraist woodwork, & leave complete To repair stating on roof of Hoble of Hoble

25.

To leave all to your Jo leave all to your satisfaction for the sum of Thirty two fround hen shellings faithfully yours faithfully anothers

Commide Lyury

re 80 Haddington Rd

Estimate 16 Amarkers for Repairs

Telegraphic Address "ADVISERS, DUBLIN". TELEPHONE Nº 252.

THOMAS GERRARD & CO Solicitors.

DUBLIN & DROCHEDA. Telephone NºII Drogheda.

11th August,

Dear Sir.

re MRS NEWMAN: 80 HADDINGTON RD:

unduflicate Enclosed we send you claim of Mrs Newman for damage to above

premises together with Fire Policy and receipt for last premium.

Yours faithfully

The Secretary.

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee 51 St Stephens Gr.